PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA							
		Na	ame	Execution Date				
Nickolai Alexandrov				09/16/2011				
Vyacheslav Brover				10/11/2011				
Kenneth A. Feldman	in			09/18/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	Ceres, Inc.	Ceres, Inc.						
Street Address:	1535 Rancho Co	1535 Rancho Conejo Boulevard						
City:	Thousand Oaks							
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	91320-1440							
Application Number	·][''	1315706						
Property Type			Number					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA							
Fax Number:	8777697945							
Phone:	612-335-5070							
Email:	wasilkus@ be sent to the e-mail		ss first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U	S				
Mail.	be sent to the e-man							
Correspondent Name	e: Fish & Ricł	hardsor	n P.C.					
Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street								
Address Line 2:	3200 RBC Plaza Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402							
Address Line 4:	winneapoil	IIS, IVIIIN	NESUTA 00402					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			11696-0208X04					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			J. Patrick Finn III, Ph.D., Reg.# 44,109					
Total Attachments: 4 source=208X04Assn source=208X04Assn								

7

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Nickolai Alexandrov, of 1404 Oak Trail Street, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-5981; Vyacheslav Brover, of 1741 North Warfield Circle, Simi Valley, CA 93063; and Kenneth Feldmann, of 3806 Callae Mazatlan, Newbury Park, CA 91320; hereby assign to CERES, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1535 Rancho Conejo Boulevard, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-1440, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled NUCLEIC ACID SEQUENCES ENCODING AN1-LIKE ZINC FINGER PROTEINS, filed June 9, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/157,066, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

State of California) County of Venture)

On September 16,201 before me, personally appeared Olga Katshelson, Notary Public Nickolai Nickolaevich Atexandrov, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (13/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in hig/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hig/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS m Signature	y hand and official seal.	(Seal)	OLGA KATSNELSON Commission # 1935885 Notery Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires May 9, 2015
<u>9- /</u> Date	6-2011		Nickolai Alexandrov
Date			Vyacheslav Brover
Date			Kenneth Feldmann
60709700.doc			

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028627 FRAME: 0359 State of California) County of <u>Sak Diego</u>)

On <u>10 11 11</u> before me, personally appeared <u>yacheslay</u> Brover, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature -(Seal)



Date

10/11/2011

Nickolai Alexandrov

Vyacheslav Brover

Date

Kenneth Feldmann

60709700.doc

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028627 FRAME: 0360 State of California) County of $\underline{PiMa}(\underline{A7})$

On <u>18 36.P4</u> before me, personally appeared <u>Renneth</u> <u>A</u> <u>Feid Monn</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) Signature



Date

Nickolai Alexandrov

Date

18 SERT 2011

Date

60709700.doc

Vyacheslav Brover

Kenneth Feldmann

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028627 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 07/24/2012